two-thirds of the fullappraised value thereof,
the following described real estate, to-wit:

Commencing at the southwest corner of the
southeast quarter of section nineteen (IS)), In
township twenty-six (-Mi north, range fifteen
(Isi east, in Adams county. Indiana; thence
east one hundred and twelve (112) rods: thence
north one hundred and twenty twj (122) rods
and twenty-one and one-half (2t%) links-
thence west one hundred and twelve (112) rods
to .the west line of said southeast quarter;

Passing'hrough and affecting the lands of

Mary J. t rick. R. B. Allison, Chris Mertz.

Jacob Seherr. William Swariz. R. E Smith,
Nicholas Wagoner. T. L. Sells, Cyrus Sackett,

loseph Whistler, C. W.